NATIONAL GUARD ASSOCIATION TROPHY

The National Guard Association Trophy is a miniature bronze statuette of a gladiator. Presented in 1929 by the National Guard
Association of the United States to be awarded to the high-scoring National Guard competitor in the President's Match, the trophy
remains the property of the National Guard Association.

Match Conditions:

1923 The high-scoring National Guard competitor in the President’'s Match fired during the National Matches.

1971 The high-scoring National Guard competitor in the Service Rifle Aggregate of the NRA National High Power Rifle
Championships.

2017 National High Power Championships moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941-50
1951
19562
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968-70

PVT W.A. Sandy, NG

CPL Clarence J. Smith, IA NG
PVT Pedro H. Agramonte, NG
No competition

1st Sgt. H.E. Riley, NG
ENS C.H. Dusrfeldt, USN
Herschel F. Stemen

LT G.S. Cook

SGT Reginald A. Herin
G.W. Seabright, VA NG
Thomas Donleavey, MA NG
R.C. Anderson, MA NG
Edward Donaldson

SGT Frank D. Graham

LT Joseph C. Jackson

SGT Albert K.T. Ho

LT Joseph Williams

CPL Charles A. Qinn, MA NG
No comnpetition

MAJ Paul Wright, NM NG
MAJ Paul Wright, NM NG
MAJ Paul Wright, NM NG
C.A. McCorkle

Robert R. Conroy

Raymond H. Steele

SP3 Jere W. Garland

SGT Herschel F. Stemen
MAJ Bruce G. Johnston
SSGT Gerritt H. Stekeur
SP4 Vincent Pfoser

SGT Melvin D. Cummings
SFC J.W. McMullen

SMS L.E. Haney

SSGT J.F. Laughland

LTC Bruce G. Johnston

LT Gary L. Anderson, USA
No competition

TROPHY WINNERS
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137-15V
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148-10V
287-9X
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2000
2001
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2005
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CPT Eugene C. Fachini

COL Bruce G. Johnston

COL Bruce G. Johnston

LT James |. Puswakis

MSGT Gerritt H. Stekeur

MSGT Rolland J. Spurling

SFC Glenn H. Hoffer

SSGT Roger A. Sayward

CPT Sam P. Schaumann

CPT Sam P. Schaumann

SSGT Dwight H. Barth

SSGT Dwight H. Barth

1LT Jerry G. Penn. OK ARNG

1LT Michael E. Liberty, NC ARNG
SSGT Roger A. Sayward, NY ARNG
MSGT J. Nelson Shew, OR ARNG
CWO James P. Meger, NY ARNG
MSGT J. Nelson Shew, OR ARNG
MSGT J. Nelson Shew, OR ARNG
SSGT Dwight H. Barth, MN ARNG
SSGT Dwight H. Barth, MN ARNG
1LT Cindy B. Barnhart, OR ARNG
SSGT David J. Kerin, PA ARNG
SSGT David J. Kerin, PA ARNG
SSG Daniel J. Marquart, ND ARNG
SFC David J. Kerin, ARNG

SFC David J. Kerin, ARNG

SFC David J. Kerin, USA

CWO Ron R. Fleischhacher

SSG Thomas G. Adcock, USA
COL Eddie L. Newman, USA
CWO Ron Fleischhacker, USA
SFC David Kerin, USA

CWO Ron R. Fleischhacker, USA
PFC John Coggshall, USA

SSG Allen Spiker, USA

1538-43X
15563-35X
1546-35X
1539-39X
1563-48X
1962-62X
1943-65X
2355-91X
2334-70X
2342-83X
2340-89X
2350-80X
2345-75X
2359-81X
2347-78X
2349-74X
2336-89X
2357-84X
2348-79X
2358-85X
2345-94X
2353-76X
2355-74X
2332-80X
2344-80X
2348-79X
2352-81X
2347-76X
2335-66X
2346-75X
2346-82X
2331-69X
2350-80X
2335-73X
2353-85X
2351-76X



2007
2008
2009
2010
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2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

SPC John Coggshall, USA *1747-59X
SPC John R. Coggshall, USA 2330-75X
SGT John Coggshall, USA 2349-100X
SPC Cody A. Shields, USA 2357-68X
Cody A. Shields 2365-98X
SSGT Leigh R. Jenks, IIl, USAF 2369-102X
SSG John Coggshall, USA 2367-105X
SSG John Coggshall, USA NG 1764-61X
SSGT Leigh R. Jenks, USAF 2361-99X
SSG Cody A. Shields, USA N/G 2361-83X
MAJ Aaron Grimm, USA N/G 1951-61X
SSG John Coggshall, USA N/G 2368-109X
MAj Samuel K. Freeman USA N/G 2365-109X
National Matches cancelled due to COVID

SSG Amanda Elsonboss 2386-133X
MAJ Samuel K Freeman USA N/G 2377-102X
Amanda L. Elsenboss 2387-113X

No competition

* Aggregate shortened due to weather



